Louisville Metro Government

Meeting Agenda - Final
Public Safety Committee

Chair Person Jessica Green (D-1)

Vice Chair James Peden (R-23)
Committee Member Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4)
Committee Member Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5)

Committee Member Angela Leet (R-7)
Committee Member Julie Denton (R-19)
Committee Member Madonna Flood (D-24)

Wednesday, June 20, 2018

3:30 PM Council Chambers

Call to Order
Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1. R-109-18

Sponsors:

Attachments:

2, R-014-18

Sponsors:

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO MAKE APPLICATION
FOR AND, UPON APPROVAL, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
THE KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY (KOHS), TO
EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY
KOHS TO FACILITATE AND ADMINISTER THE PROJECT AND TO ACT
AS THE AUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENT FOR THIS PROJECT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $425,000 TO PURCHASE AN ARMORED
EMERGENCY RESPONSE VEHICLE.

Primary David James (D-6)
R-109-18 V.1 061418 Authorize Mayor to Execute Greement with KOHS to purc

Legislative History

6/14/18 Metro Council assigned to the Public Safety Committee
Action Required By: December 2018

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN AMENDMENT TO KRS 65.870 BY
THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGARDING LOCAL
REGULATION OF FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION BY CONSOLIDATED
LOCAL GOVERNMENTS.

Primary Brandon Coan (D-8), Primary Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5), Primary David James
(D-6) and Primary Bill Hollander (D-9)

R-014-18 V.1 012518 Supporting Amendment to KRS 65.780 for Local Regulati

65.870 Local firearms control ordinances prohibited -- Exemption from immunity

HB189.pdf

Legislative History
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3. R-031-18

Sponsors:

Attachments:

Special Discussion

4, ID 18-0901

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person.

1/25/18

1/31/18
2/14/18
2/28/18
3/14/18
3/28/18
5/16/18

Metro Council
Action Required By: July 2018

Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee

assigned to the Public Safety Committee

held

held

recommended for approval
tabled

tabled

tabled

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CREATION OF A NEW SECTION
OF KRS CHAPTER 527 BY THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO
PROHIBIT THE UNLAWFUL STORAGE OF A FIREARM.

Primary David James (D-6)
R-031-18 V.1 022218 Unlawful Firearm Storage.pdf

Legislative History

2/22/18

2/28/18
3/14/18
3/28/18
5/16/18

Metro Council
Action Required By: August 2018

Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee
Public Safety Committee

assigned to the Public Safety Committee

held
held
held
held

A Discussion of the Jail Conditions at Metro Corrections (Continued
Discussion from 06/19/18 Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics
Committee, if necessary)

does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.
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