

Louisville Metro Government

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety Committee

Chair Person Jessica Green (D-1)
Vice Chair James Peden (R-23)
Committee Member Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4)
Committee Member Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5)
Committee Member Angela Leet (R-7)
Committee Member Julie Denton (R-19)
Committee Member Madonna Flood (D-24)

Wednesday, June 20, 2018 3:30 PM Council Chambers

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1. R-109-18 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO MAKE APPLICATION

FOR AND, UPON APPROVAL, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY (KOHS), TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY KOHS TO FACILITATE AND ADMINISTER THE PROJECT AND TO ACT AS THE AUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENT FOR THIS PROJECT IN

THE AMOUNT OF \$425,000 TO PURCHASE AN ARMORED

EMERGENCY RESPONSE VEHICLE.

Sponsors: Primary David James (D-6)

Attachments: R-109-18 V.1 061418 Authorize Mayor to Execute Greement with KOHS to pure

Legislative History

6/14/18 Metro Council assigned to the Public Safety Committee

Action Required By: December 2018

2. R-014-18 A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN AMENDMENT TO KRS 65.870 BY

THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGARDING LOCAL

REGULATION OF FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION BY CONSOLIDATED

LOCAL GOVERNMENTS.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Primary Brandon Coan (D-8), Primary Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5), Primary David James

(D-6) and Primary Bill Hollander (D-9)

Attachments: R-014-18 V.1 012518 Supporting Amendment to KRS 65.780 for Local Regulati

65.870 Local firearms control ordinances prohibited -- Exemption from immunity

HB189.pdf

Legislative History

1/25/18	Metro Council Action Required By: July 2018	assigned to the Public Safety Committee
1/31/18	Public Safety Committee	held
2/14/18	Public Safety Committee	held
2/28/18	Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval
3/14/18	Public Safety Committee	tabled
3/28/18	Public Safety Committee	tabled
5/16/18	Public Safety Committee	tabled

3. R-031-18

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CREATION OF A NEW SECTION OF KRS CHAPTER 527 BY THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO PROHIBIT THE UNLAWFUL STORAGE OF A FIREARM.

Sponsors: Primary David James (D-6)

Attachments: R-031-18 V.1 022218 Unlawful Firearm Storage.pdf

Legislative History

2/22/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Public Safety Committee
	Action Required By: August 2018	
2/28/18	Public Safety Committee	held
3/14/18	Public Safety Committee	held
3/28/18	Public Safety Committee	held
5/16/18	Public Safety Committee	held

Special Discussion

4. <u>ID 18-0901</u>

A Discussion of the Jail Conditions at Metro Corrections (Continued Discussion from 06/19/18 Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee, if necessary)

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.